continuing as directors of companies by the Board/Ministry of Corporate Affairs or any such statutory authority.

j) There were no instances during the financial year 2018-19, wherein the Board had not accepted recommendations
made by any committee of the Board.

k) Total fees of Rs. 3,48,100 (Rupees Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand one Hundred ) for financial year 2018-19, for
all services, was paid by the Company and its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, to the statutory auditor.

l) The Company has in place an effective mechanism for dealing with complaints relating to sexual harassment at